TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900684085

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUTCHISON HAYES SEPARATION INC.		12/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFA LAVAL INC.	
Street Address:	5400 International Trade Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515558	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2978407	MEGABOWL
Registration Number:	2689086	CENTRISMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: filip.vonfriesendorff@alfalaval.com

Correspondent Name: Filip von Friesendorff

Address Line 1: P.o.BOX 73

Address Line 4: LUND, SWEDEN 22100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0226-US-NF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Filip von Friesendorff
SIGNATURE:	/Filip von Friesendorff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0484

900699278

source=20211230 Certificate of Merger - Hutchison Hayes into Alfa Laval#page1.tif source=20211230 Certificate of Merger - Hutchison Hayes into Alfa Laval#page2.tif source=20211230 Certificate of Merger - Hutchison Hayes into Alfa Laval#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUTCHISON HAYES SEPARATION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALFA LAVAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALFA
LAVAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 205129846

Date: 12-30-21

6510091 8100M SR# 20214266983

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:25 PM 12/30/2021
FILED 02:25 PM 12/30/2021
SR 20214266983 - File Number 4463628

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HUTCHISON HAYES SEPARATION INC., a Delaware corporation

AND

ALFA LAVAL INC., a New Jersey corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Hutchison Hayes Separation Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Alfa Laval Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by Hutchison Hayes Separation Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and by Alfa Laval Inc., in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Alfa Laval Inc., a New Jersey corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Alfa Laval Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of New Jersey.
- 5. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

5400 International Trade Drive Richmond, VA 23231

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of either of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

7. The aforesaid surviving corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Hutchison Hayes Separation Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any shareholder of Hutchison Hayes Separation Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

5400 International Trade Drive Richmond, VA 23231

8. The Merger shall become effective on the date and time set forth below:

Effective date: December 31, 2021

RECORDED: 03/28/2022

Effective time: 11:59 p.m. EST (local time in Delaware)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 29th day of December, 2021.

ALFA LAVAL INC., a New Jersey corporation

By: William J. Comolly

William J. Connolly, Vice President and Secretary